PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL

ADDITION SINCE PLANNING MEETING

1. PROFESSIONAL LEAVE REQUEST RECOMMENDED:

Professional Meeting
Location & Dates

*KEA Delegate Assembly
Louisville, KY

April 6-8, 2016

Work Days — 2

*Rational User Technical
Training

Rolling Meadows, IL
April 11-14, 2016

Work Days — 4

*NCTM Annual Conference
San Francisco, CA

April 14-18, 2016

Work Days — 3

*State Technology Student
Association

Louisville, KY

April 25-27, 2016

Work Days — 3

*School Pathways National
Conference

Atlanta, GA

April 25-27, 2016

Work Days — 3

*State Athletic Conference
Louisville, KY

April 27-28, 2016

Work Days — 2 2

Staff Member

Jennifer Nichols

Timothy Frazier

Susan McGrath

Jennifer Williams

Kevin Crabtree

Donna Martin

School Substitute
Yates Elem PD
Food Services NO

Paul L Dunbar High

LTMS

IAKSS

Paul L Dunbar High

PD

Perkins

NO

PD

Reimbursement

Funding Source Total Cost
KEA $ 340.00
Food Service $2,242.00
School-PD $ 202.00
Perkins $ 448.00
Family Court $1,173.24
Employee $ 510.00

April 25, 2016



April 27-29, 2016
Work Days — 3

Harvard School of
Education Instructional
Rounds

Cambridge, MA

May 2-6, 2016

Work Days — 5

Startalk Spring
Conference 2016
Minneapolis, MN
May 5-7, 2016
Work Days — 1 %2

Thomas Built Institute
Greensboro, NC

May 16-20, 2016
Work Days — 5

No Man Is an Island

Shakespeare Behind Bars

La Jolla, CA
May 17-20, 2016
Work Days — 4

Harvard Turnaround
Leaders Institute
Cambridge, MA
June 5-10, 2016
Work Days — 5

Amanda Christensen
Jennifer Morgan

Vickie Ritchie
Emmanuel Caulk
Edwina Smith
Heather Bell
Bryne Jacobs
Lester Diaz
Tammie Franks

Shanshan Li

Roy Scott

Jason Brown
John Preston
Rick Seratt Jr

Susannah Kilbourne

Jimmy Meadows
Cynthia Lawson
Leon Buford-Kelly
Latonya Meekins
Joe Gibson
James McMillin
Carlos Verdecchia
Carl Hayden

Julie Wright

Kim Lippert
Angie Sidwell
Carrie Paul
Kathryn Salyers

Henry Clay High
Paul L Dunbar High

IAKSS

IAKSS

IAKSS

IAKSS

Lafayette High
Bryan Station Middle
Harrison Elem

Veterans Park Elem

Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation

Lafayette High

IAKSS

Leestown Middle
Leestown Middle
Leestown Middle
Leestown Middle
Bryan Station High
Bryan Station High
Bryan Station High
Tates Creek Elem
Arlington Elem
Arlington Elem
Tates Creek Elem
Tates Creek Elem

School
School

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

STARTALK

NO
NO
NO
NO

PD

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

School
School

Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent

STARTALK

Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
Transportation

School-PD

Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent

$ 722.00
$ 510.00

$5,533.24
$5,283.00
$6,184.20
$6,184.12
$6,184.12
$6,642.12
$6,545.92

$1,130.00

$1,245.00
$1,245.00
$1,245.00
$1,245.00

$ 711.00

$5,837.45
$4,738.00
$4,738.00
$4,738.00
$4,738.00
$5,837.45
$5,837.45
$5,837.45
$5,837.45
$5,837.45
$5,837.45
$5,837.45
$5,837.45

April 25, 2016



Superior Tech 4

Teacher’s conference

Clearwater, FL
June 14-18, 2016
Work Days — 0

Randy Sprick Safe &

Civil Schools
Chicago, IL

June 15-18, 2016
Work Days — 3
Work Days — 0

2016 Girls Bullying
And Empowerment
Conference
Atlanta, GA

June 18-22, 2016
Work Day — 3

KY Educators China
Trip with Confucius
Institute at UK
Shanghai, China
June 18-29, 2016
Work Days — 12

Ashley Faulkner
Rebecca Blanton
Veda Stewart
Cecilia Castro
Esther Weddington
Jaclyn Ruebsam

Perry Jr. Bryson

Michael Price

Stephanie Urbanek
Naomi Carroll

Kara Chapman
Tamara Forsyth
Shannon Hopper
Hope Mansur
Jennifer Mink
Thomas Morgan
Sara Pickering

Kim Teeter

Alisa Scott
Vicki Jackson

Megan Camborn
Megan Weiss

Tates Creek Elem
Arlington Elem
BTW Academy
BTW Academy
BTW Academy
BTW Academy

Lafayette High

Breckinridge Elem

Breckinridge Elem
Breckinridge Elem
Breckinridge Elem
Breckinridge Elem
Breckinridge Elem
Breckinridge Elem
Breckinridge Elem
Breckinridge Elem
Breckinridge Elem
Breckinridge Elem

Law Enforcement
Law Enforcement

Tates Creek Elem
Tates Creek Elem

NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

NO

NO

NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO

NO
NO

Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent
Superintendent

School

Title |

Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |

Classified-PD
Classified-PD

Title I/Confucius
Titie I/Confucius

$5,837.45
$5,837.45
$5,837.45
$5,837.45
$5,837.45
$5,837.45

$ 722.00

$1,280.00

$1,135.84
$ 512.00
$1,135.84
$ 512.00
$1,135.84
$ 512.00
$1,135.84
$ 656.69
$ 656.69
$1,135.84

$1,325.00
$1,675.00

$4,535.00
$4,535.00

April 25, 2016



National Institute For
Urban School Leaders
Cambridge, MA

June 19-26, 2016
Work Days — 5

KYTA
Elizabethtown, KY
June 24-25, 2016
Work Days — 1

2016 AP Summer Institute
Beginner Biology

Bowling Green, KY

June 26, 2016-July 1, 2016
Work Days — 0

National TSA Competition
Nashville, TN

June 28-, 2016-July 2, 2016
Work Days — 0

Bluegrass Region’s
Annual Conference
Washington, DC
July 6-7, 2016
Work Days — 2

NASRO Safe Schools
Conference

Anaheim, CA

July 9-16, 2016

Work Days — 5

ILA Conference
Boston, MA

July 8-11, 2016
Work Days — 2

Michael Price

Scott Stephens
Jason Brown

Elizabeth Pelphrey

Jennifer Williams

Darryl Thompson

David Southworth
Jeffrey Jones

Sharon Stone
Cara Harris
Jessica Kendall
Whitney Moffett
Tonya Harman
Naomi Carroll

Breckinridge Elem

Transportation
Transportation

Paul L Dunbar High

LTMS

IAKSS

Law Enforcement
Law Enforcement

Breckinridge Elem
Breckinridge Elem
Breckinridge Elem
Breckinridge Elem
Breckinridge Elem
Breckinridge Elem

NO

NO
NO

NO

NO

NO

NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Title |

Transportation
Transportation

School-PD

Perkins

Equity

Classified-PD
Classified-PD

Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |

$5,758.00

$ 230.00
$ 230.00

$ 600.00

$1,339.36

$1,475.00

$2,550.00
$2,550.00

$1,729.20
$1,510.20
$1,510.20
$1,729.20
$1,729.20
$1,510.20

April 25, 2016



AP World History
Training

Atlanta, GA

July 17-21, 2016
Work Days — 0

Massachusetts Institute
Of Technology Scratch
Conference
Cambridge, MA
August 3—7, 2016
Work Days — 3

2016 US Math Recovery
National Conference
Pre-Conference AVMR
Fractions

Bloomington, MN
October 23-27, 2016
Work Days — 4

RATIONALE:

POLICY REFERENCE:

RECOMMENDATION:

Katie Toy Lafayette High
Mary Prater IAKSS

Bob Moore IAKSS

Gayla Webb Clays Mill Elem
Kelly Fischer IAKSS

Amy Johns IAKSS

Shelley Dickson IKASS

NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

School

KETS
KETS
KETS
KETS
KETS

Title |

Board policy and Kentucky law requires board approval for professional leave.

03.1911\03.2911

A motion is in order to:

“Approval of the professional leave as indicated.”

$1,468.59

$2,000.00
$2,800.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$2,795.00

April 25, 2016



April 25, 2016



