PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL ADDITION SINCE PLANNING MEETING

1. **PROFESSIONAL LEAVE REQUEST RECOMMENDED**:

Professional Meeting Location & Dates	Staff Member	<u>School</u>	<u>Substitute</u>	Reimbursement Funding Source	<u>Total Cost</u>
*KEA Delegate Assembly Louisville, KY April 6-8, 2016 Work Days – 2	Jennifer Nichols	Yates Elem	PD	KEA	\$ 340.00
*Rational User Technical Training Rolling Meadows, IL April 11-14, 2016 Work Days – 4	Timothy Frazier	Food Services	NO	Food Service	\$2,242.00
*NCTM Annual Conference San Francisco, CA April 14-18, 2016 Work Days – 3	Susan McGrath	Paul L Dunbar High	PD	School-PD	\$ 202.00
*State Technology Student Association Louisville, KY April 25-27, 2016 Work Days – 3	Jennifer Williams	LTMS	Perkins	Perkins	\$ 448.00
*School Pathways National Conference Atlanta, GA April 25-27, 2016 Work Days – 3	Kevin Crabtree	IAKSS	NO	Family Court	\$1,173.24
*State Athletic Conference Louisville, KY April 27-28, 2016 Work Days – 2 ½	Donna Martin	Paul L Dunbar High	PD	Employee	\$ 510.00

April 27-29, 2016 Work Days – 3	Amanda Christensen Jennifer Morgan	Henry Clay High Paul L Dunbar High	School School	School School	\$ 722.00 \$ 510.00
Harvard School of Education Instructional Rounds Cambridge, MA May 2-6, 2016 Work Days – 5	Vickie Ritchie Emmanuel Caulk Edwina Smith Heather Bell Bryne Jacobs Lester Diaz Tammie Franks	IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS Lafayette High Bryan Station Middle Harrison Elem	NO NO NO NO NO NO	Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent	\$5,533.24 \$5,283.00 \$6,184.20 \$6,184.12 \$6,184.12 \$6,642.12 \$6,545.92
Startalk Spring Conference 2016 Minneapolis, MN May 5-7, 2016 Work Days – 1 ½	Shanshan Li	Veterans Park Elem	STARTALK	STARTALK	\$1,130.00
Thomas Built Institute Greensboro, NC May 16-20, 2016 Work Days – 5	Roy Scott Jason Brown John Preston Rick Seratt Jr	Transportation Transportation Transportation Transportation	NO NO NO NO	Transportation Transportation Transportation Transportation	\$1,245.00 \$1,245.00 \$1,245.00 \$1,245.00
No Man Is an Island Shakespeare Behind Bars La Jolla, CA May 17-20, 2016 Work Days – 4	Susannah Kilbourne	Lafayette High	PD	School-PD	\$ 711.00
Harvard Turnaround Leaders Institute Cambridge, MA June 5-10, 2016 Work Days – 5	Jimmy Meadows Cynthia Lawson Leon Buford-Kelly Latonya Meekins Joe Gibson James McMillin Carlos Verdecchia Carl Hayden Julie Wright Kim Lippert Angie Sidwell Carrie Paul Kathryn Salyers	IAKSS Leestown Middle Leestown Middle Leestown Middle Bryan Station High Bryan Station High Bryan Station High Tates Creek Elem Arlington Elem Tates Creek Elem Tates Creek Elem	NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO	Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent	\$5,837.45 \$4,738.00 \$4,738.00 \$4,738.00 \$5,837.45 \$5,837.45 \$5,837.45 \$5,837.45 \$5,837.45 \$5,837.45 \$5,837.45 \$5,837.45 \$5,837.45 \$5,837.45

	Ashley Faulkner Rebecca Blanton Veda Stewart Cecilia Castro Esther Weddington Jaclyn Ruebsam	Tates Creek Elem Arlington Elem BTW Academy BTW Academy BTW Academy BTW Academy	NO NO NO NO NO	Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent Superintendent	\$5,837.45 \$5,837.45 \$5,837.45 \$5,837.45 \$5,837.45 \$5,837.45
Superior Tech 4 Teacher's conference Clearwater, FL June 14-18, 2016 Work Days – 0	Perry Jr. Bryson	Lafayette High	NO	School	\$ 722.00
Randy Sprick Safe & Civil Schools Chicago, IL					
June 15-18, 2016	Michael Price	Breckinridge Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,280.00
Work Days – 3 Work Days – 0	Stephanie Urbanek Naomi Carroll Kara Chapman Tamara Forsyth Shannon Hopper Hope Mansur Jennifer Mink Thomas Morgan Sara Pickering Kim Teeter	Breckinridge Elem Breckinridge Elem Breckinridge Elem Breckinridge Elem Breckinridge Elem Breckinridge Elem Breckinridge Elem Breckinridge Elem	NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO	Title I Title I Title I Title I Title I Title I Title I Title I Title I	\$1,135.84 \$512.00 \$1,135.84 \$512.00 \$1,135.84 \$512.00 \$1,135.84 \$656.69 \$656.69 \$1,135.84
2016 Girls Bullying And Empowerment Conference Atlanta, GA June 18-22, 2016 Work Day – 3	Alisa Scott Vicki Jackson	Law Enforcement Law Enforcement	NO NO	Classified-PD Classified-PD	\$1,325.00 \$1,675.00
KY Educators China Trip with Confucius Institute at UK Shanghai, China June 18-29, 2016	Megan Camborn Megan Weiss	Tates Creek Elem Tates Creek Elem	NO NO	Title I/Confucius Titie I/Confucius	\$4,535.00 \$4,535.00

June 18-29, 2016 Work Days – 12

National Institute For Urban School Leaders Cambridge, MA June 19-26, 2016 Work Days – 5	Michael Price	Breckinridge Elem	NO	Title I	\$5,758.00
KYTA Elizabethtown, KY June 24-25, 2016 Work Days – 1	Scott Stephens Jason Brown	Transportation Transportation	NO NO	Transportation Transportation	\$ 230.00 \$ 230.00
2016 AP Summer Institute Beginner Biology Bowling Green, KY June 26, 2016-July 1, 2016 Work Days – 0	Elizabeth Pelphrey	Paul L Dunbar High	NO	School-PD	\$ 600.00
National TSA Competition Nashville, TN June 28-, 2016-July 2, 2016 Work Days – 0	Jennifer Williams	LTMS	NO	Perkins	\$1,339.36
Bluegrass Region's Annual Conference Washington, DC July 6-7, 2016 Work Days – 2	Darryl Thompson	IAKSS	NO	Equity	\$1,475.00
NASRO Safe Schools Conference Anaheim, CA July 9-16, 2016 Work Days – 5	David Southworth Jeffrey Jones	Law Enforcement Law Enforcement	NO NO	Classified-PD Classified-PD	\$2,550.00 \$2,550.00
ILA Conference Boston, MA July 8-11, 2016 Work Days – 2	Sharon Stone Cara Harris Jessica Kendall Whitney Moffett Tonya Harman Naomi Carroll	Breckinridge Elem Breckinridge Elem Breckinridge Elem Breckinridge Elem Breckinridge Elem Breckinridge Elem	NO NO NO NO NO	Title I Title I Title I Title I Title I Title I	\$1,729.20 \$1,510.20 \$1,510.20 \$1,729.20 \$1,729.20 \$1,510.20

AP World History Training Atlanta, GA July 17-21, 2016 Work Days – 0	Katie Toy	Lafayette High	NO	School	\$1,468.59
Massachusetts Institute Of Technology Scratch Conference Cambridge, MA August 3—7, 2016 Work Days – 3	Mary Prater Bob Moore Gayla Webb Kelly Fischer Amy Johns	IAKSS IAKSS Clays Mill Elem IAKSS IAKSS	NO NO NO NO	KETS KETS KETS KETS KETS	\$2,000.00 \$2,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00
2016 US Math Recovery National Conference Pre-Conference AVMR Fractions Bloomington, MN October 23-27, 2016 Work Days – 4	Shelley Dickson	IKASS	NO	Title I	\$2,795.00
RATIONALE:	Board policy and Kentucky law requires board approval for professional leave.				
POLICY REFERENCE:	03.1911\03.2911				
RECOMMENDATION:	A motion is in order to: "Approval of the professional leave as indicated."				